

## Food Declaration of Conformity

The manufacturer, established in the European Economic Community:

Carel Lurvink  
Marssteden 40  
7547 TC Enschede  
Nederland

declares that the product described hereafter:

CaluGuard Comfort beard cover detectable blue  
Art.nr. 87391b

belongs to the harmonized materials category "Elastomers and rubber",

is in conformity with the provisions of the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food,

is in conformity with the provisions of the Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food,

is manufactured in conformity with Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

All ingredients, starting monomers and additives used in manufacturing this product comply with:  
any positive list;  
any relevant specific migration limit (SML) or restriction as specified in the applicable EU food legislations.

This product does not contain any substance with a specific migration limit (SML) or maximum permitted quantity (QM).

Enschede, 14-09-2016



C. Lurvink  
Product specialist  
Carel Lurvink

SINCE 1893

WWW.CARELLURVINK.NL